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GAMECOCKS BY POSITION

	14	 Jared Brown	 6-0	 195	 R-SR	 1L	 Lilburn, Ga.
	12	 Eriq Rice	 6-2	 201	 R-SR	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. 
	 8	 Nyck Harbor	 6-5	 235	 JR	 2L	 Washington, D.C.
	19	 Vandrevius Jacobs	 6-0	 182	 R-SO	 1L	 Fort Pierce, Fla.
	 3	 Mazeo Bennett Jr.	 5-10	 185	 SO	 1L	 Greenville, S.C.
	83	 Emazon Littlejohn	 6-0	 188	 R-FR	 SQ	 Gaffney, S.C.
	13	 Malik Clark	 6-2	 190	 FR	 HS	 Rock Hill, S.C.
	 0	 Lex Cyrus	 5-10	 185	 FR	 HS	 Harrisburg, Pa.
	 7	 Jordon Gidron	 6-2	 190	 FR	 HS	 Columbia, S.C.
	 6	 Donovan Murph	 6-2	 195	 FR	 HS	 Irmo, S.C.
	82	 Jackson Repp	 5-9	 175	 FR	 HS	 Greenville, S.C.
	18	 Brian Rowe	 6-0	 170	 FR	 HS	 Concord, N.C.
	17	 Jayden Sellers	 5-11	 175	 FR	 HS	 Florence, S.C.

	 5	 Jordan Dingle	 6-4	 243	 R-SR	 TR	 Bowling Green, Ky.
	87	 Brady Hunt	 6-5	 248	 R-SR	 1L	 Muncie, Ind.
	44	 Maurice Brown II	 6-4	 240	 JR	 2L	 Upper Marlboro, Md.
	80	 Lukas Vozeh	 6-3	 246	 R-SO	 SQ	 Franklin Lakes, N.J.
	 4	 Michael Smith	 6-6	 248	 SO	 1L	 Savannah, Ga.
	81	 Reno Roehm	 6-7	 255	 R-FR	 HS	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	20	 Mike Tyler	 6-4	 250	 FR	 HS	 Columbia, S.C.

	65	 Rodney Newsom Jr.	 6-3	 310	 S-SR	 TR	 Memphis, Tenn.
	52	 Nick Sharpe	 6-2	 340	 R-SR	 TR	 Gastonia, N.C.
	62	 Nolan Hay	 6-3	 309	 SR	 TR	 Katy, Texas
	73	 Ryan Brubaker	 6-5	 313	 R-JR	 SQ	 Stevens, Pa.
	75	 Cason Henry	 6-6	 310	 R-JR	 1L	 Marietta, Ga.
	50	 Boaz Stanley	 6-3	 325	 R-JR	 TR	 Bogart, Ga.
	67	 Chase Sweigart	 6-6	 304	 R-JR	 SQ	 Chapin, S.C. 
	66	 Mac Walters	 6-6	 313	 R-JR	 1L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C.
	78	 Trovon Baugh	 6-3	 335	 JR	 2L	 Atlanta, Ga.
	58	 Markee Anderson	 6-4	 326	 R-SO	 1L	 Roebuck, S.C.
	51	 Tree Babalade	 6-5	 330	 R-SO	 1L	 Hyattsville, Md.
	63	 Parker Lawson	 6-4	 300	 R-SO	 SQ	 Lexington, S.C.
	77	 Jatavius Shivers	 6-6	 325	 R-SO	 1L	 Villa Rica, Ga.
	68	 Campbell Vandiver	 6-8	 312	 R-SO	 SQ	 Brentwood, Tenn.
	74	 Josiah Thompson	 6-7	 300	 SO	 1L	 Dillon, S.C.
	71	 Blake Franks	 6-5	 336	 R-FR	 SQ	 Greenville, S.C.
	70	 Jake Recker	 6-5	 321	 R-FR	 SQ	 Indian Land, S.C.
	55	 Damola Ajidahun	 6-6	 325	 FR	 HS	 Duluth, Ga.	
	72	 Shedrick Sarratt Jr.	 6-4	 336	 FR	 HS	 Gaffney, S.C.

	 9	 Luke Doty	 6-2	 215	 GR	 4L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C.
	16	 LaNorris Sellers	 6-3	 240	 R-SO	 1L	 Florence, S.C. 
	25	 Jimmy Francis	 5-10	 186	 R-FR	 SQ	 Dallas, Texas
	11	 Air Noland	 6-3	 225	 R-FR	 TR	 College Park, Ga.
	34	 Brandon Cunningham	 6-2	 180	 FR	 HS	 Anderson, S.C.
	15	 Cutter Woods	 6-3	 204	 FR	 HS	 Anderson, S.C.

	27	 Oscar Adaway III	 5-11	 219	 GR	 1L	 North Little Rock, Ark.
	32	 Bradley Dunn	 5-9	 206	 GR	 1L	 Columbia, S.C.
	 1	 Rahsul Faison	 6-0	 218	 GR	 TR	 Pottstown, Pa.	
	26	 Nathan Harris-Waynick	 5-10	 205	 R-SR	 SQ	 Sumter, S.C.
	39	 Larry Scott	 5-11	 219	 R-SR	 SQ	 Port Wentworth, Ga.
	35	 Chase McCracken	 5-11	 208	 R-JR	 SQ	 Hilton Head, S.C. 
	23	 Isaiah Augustave	 6-2	 210	 JR	 TR	 Naples, Fla.
	22	 Jawarn Howell	 6-1	 225	 R-SO	 SQ	 Mooresville, N.C. 
	28	 Matt Fuller	 5-11	 220	 R-FR	 SQ	 Jesup, Ga.
	31	 Neil Salvage III	 5-9	 194	 R-FR	 SQ	 Waxhaw, N.C.

	93	 Nick Barrett	 6-3	 322	 R-SR	 3L	 Goldsboro, N.C.
	44	 Monkell Goodwine	 6-4	 305	 R-SR	 1L	 Upper Marlboro, Md.
	99	 Gabriel Brownlow-Dindy	6-3	 315	 R-JR	 TR	 Lakeland, Fla.
	90	 Davonte Miles	 6-4	 280	 R-JR	 TR	 River Rouge, Mich.
	94	 Zavion Hardy	 6-5	 290	 JR	 JC	 Macon, Ga.
	33	 Troy Pikes	 6-3	 290	 R-SO	 TR	 Atlanta, Ga.
	59	 Chase Kibble	 6-5	 285	 R-FR	 SQ	 Leesburg, Va.
	95	 Christian Ingram	 6-6	 310	 FR	 HS	 Conyers, Ga.
	88	 Caleb Williams	 6-5	 290	 FR	 HS	 Ettrick, Va.

	30	 Demon Clowney	 6-4	 255	 GR	 TR	 Baltimore, Md.
	12	 Jatius Geer	 6-6	 250	 R-SR	 2L	 Anderson, S.C. 
	10	 George Wilson Jr.	 6-4	 230	 R-SR	 TR	 Virginia Beach, Va.
	46	 Bryan Thomas Jr.	 6-2	 249	 SR	 3L	 Windermere, Fla.
	 9	 Desmond Umeozulu	 6-6	 255	 JR	 2L	 Upper Marlboro, Md.
	91	 Jaylen Brown	 6-5	 265	 SO	 TR	 Madison, Ala.
	 6	 Dylan Stewart	 6-5	 245	 SO	 1L	 Washington, D.C.
	40	 Anthony Addison	 6-4	 230	 FR	 HS	 Sumter, S.C.
	22	 Jaquavious Dodd	 6-6	 245	 FR	 HS	 Taylors, S.C.
	41	 Kobby Sakyi-Prah	 6-3	 225	 FR	 HS	 Roswell, Ga.

	45	 Colin Bryant	 6-2	 230	 R-SR	 2L	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C.
	28	 Andrew Colasurdo	 6-1	 235	 R-SR	 2L	 Inman, S.C. 
	 7	 Shawn Murphy	 6-3	 231	 R-JR	 TR	 Manassas, Va.
	34	 Jamian Risher Jr.	 6-1	 232	 R-JR	 1L	 Varnville, S.C.
	14	 Jaron Willis	 6-2	 254	 R-JR	 2L	 Leesburg, Ga. 
	 0	 Fred “JayR” Johnson	 6-3	 244	 SO	 1L	 Norfolk, Va.
	17	 Justin Okoronkwo	 6-3	 231	 SO	 TR	 Munich, Germany
	29	 Taeshawn Alston	 6-3	 245	 FR	 HS	 Henderson, N.C.
	27	 Donovan Darden	 6-4	 230	 FR	 HS	 Havelock, N.C.
	32	 A.J. Holloway	 6-2	 243	 FR	 HS	 Buford, Ga.
	20	 Josh Smith	 6-2	 240	 FR	 HS	 Irmo, S.C.

	11	 Buddy Mack III	 6-0	 214	 GR	 1L	 Greer, S.C. 
	 3	 Myles Norwood	 6-2	 184	 R-SR	 TR	 St. Louis, Mo.
	 1	 DQ Smith	 6-1	 219	 SR	 3L	 Columbia, S.C.
	23	 Gerald Kilgore	 6-0	 210	 R-JR	 1L	 Eatonton, Ga.
	31	 Peyton Williams	 6-0	 209	 R-JR	 1L	 Heath, Texas
	15	 Brandon Cisse	 6-0	 190	 JR	 TR	 Sumter, S.C. 
	 8	 Judge Collier	 6-2	 201	 JR	 2L	 York County, S.C.
	24	 Jalon Kilgore	 6-1	 211	 JR	 2L	 Eatonton, Ga.
	25	 Zahbari Sandy	 6-2	 221	 R-SO	 SQ	 Washington, D.C
	 4	 Vicari Swain	 6-1	 190	 R-SO	 1L	 Carrollton, Ga. 

	 13	 David Bucey	 6-0	 202	 SO	 1L	 Savannah, Ga.
	 35	 Jackson Burger	 6-1	 200	 R-FR	 SQ	 Fort Mill, S.C.
	 21	 Kelvin Hunter	 6-0	 200	 R-FR	 SQ	 Florence, S.C.
	 36	 Landon Kurtz	 6-2	 196	 R-FR	 SQ	 Fort Mill, S.C.
	 26	 Isaiah McClary	 6-1	 169	 R-FR	 SQ	 Irmo, S.C. 
	 16	 Jalewis Solomon	 6-1	 187	 R-FR	 SQ	 Ellaville, Ga.
	 43	 Tony Brown	 5-11	 185	 FR	 HS	 Charleston, S.C.
	 42	 Cedric Cisse	 5-11	 180	 FR	 HS	 Sumter, S.C.
	 5	 Kendall Daniels Jr.	 6-4	 220	 FR	 HS	 Norfolk, Va.
	 39	 Chris Hatfield	 6-3	 210	 FR	 HS	 Ludowici, Ga.
	 18	 Jaquel Holman	 6-1	 204	 FR	 HS	 Blackville, S.C.
	 19	 Damarcus Leach	 6-3	 193	 FR	 HS	 Abbeville, S.C.

	
	
	

	45	 William Joyce	 6-3	 219	 R-SR	 SQ	 Spartanburg, S.C.
	48	 Peyton Argent	 6-0	 217	 R-SO	 SQ	 Hoover, Ala.
	24	 Mason Love	 6-1	 191	 R-FR	 SQ	 Riverside, Mo.
	21	 Max Kelley	 6-2	 223	 FR	 HS	 Gallatin, Tenn.	

	45	 William Joyce	 6-3	 219	 R-SR	 SQ	 Spartanburg, S.C.
	48	 Peyton Argent	 6-0	 217	 R-SO	 SQ	 Hoover, Ala.
	24	 Mason Love	 6-1	 191	 R-FR	 SQ	 Riverside, Mo.
	21	 Max Kelley	 6-2	 223	 FR	 HS	 Gallatin, Tenn.	

	46	 Cole Rasmussen	 5-10	 220	 GR	 SQ	 Fort Mill, S.C.
	29	 Gunnar Yocum	 6-0	 199	 R-FR	 SQ	 Huger, S.C.
	33	 Kyler Farrow	 6-2	 209	 FR	 HS	 Hartland, Wis.
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Offense Defense

Damola Ajidahun.................. AH-jay-da-hun
Isaiah Augustave..........................ah-GUS-tuv
Tree Babalade......................bab-uh-LAH-day
Trovon Baugh.........................TRO-vahn BAW
Mazeo Bennett.................................MAZE-e-o
David Bucey........................................ byoo-see
Brandon Cisse........................................ See-say
Cedric Cisse............................................. See-say
Malik Clark..........................................muh-LEEK
Demon Clowney...............................DEE-mun
Andrew Colasurdo...............col-uh-SIR-doe
Joe DeCamillis.....................dee-COME-ill-us
Luke Doty............................................... DOE-tee
Rahsul Faison....................rah-SUHL Fay-zon
Mike Furrey............................................FURR-ee
Jatius Geer............................... juh-TY-us GEAR

Jawarn Howell..................................juh-WARN
Vandrevius Jacobs...........van-DRAY-vee-us
Fred “JayR” Johnson.................................JAY-R
Jalon Kilgore.............................................JAY-lun
Emazon Littlejohn.....................uh-MAZE-un
Justin Okoronkwo......oh-koe-RONK-woo
Reno Roehm...............................................ROME
Kobby Sakyi-Prah.CO-BEE SECH-ee PRAH
Zahbari Sandy................................ zuh-BAR-ee
Shedrick Sarratt Jr..............................suhr-RAT
Jatavius Shivers.. juh-TAY-vee-us SHIV-urs
Jalewis Solomon..........................juh-LOO-us
Desmond Umeozulu..you-MUH-zoo-loo
Lukas Vozeh..............................................vo-ZAY
Jaron Willis..............................................JARE-un

Pronunciation Guide


